
 
 
 
 
 

July 19, 2002 
 
 
 
MidAmerican Energy Company  : 
      : 01-0696 
Proposed general increase in gas rates : 
(Tariffs filed on October 19, 2001.) : SERVED ELECTRONICALLY 
 
 
 
TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST: 
 
 Attached is a copy of the Proposed Order in the above matter.  It is being sent to 
you pursuant to Section 200.820 of the Commission's Rules of Practice (83 Ill. Adm. Code 
200.820). 
 
 Under Section 200.830 of the Rules, exceptions to the Proposed Order and replies 
thereto may be filed by the parties within the time periods established by the rule or such 
other times as fixed by the Administrative Law Judge.  The dates for filing exceptions and 
replies are fixed at August 5, 2002, and August 12, 2002, respectively. 
 
 The parties are reminded that pursuant to 83 Ill. Adm. Code 200.830 (b), substitute 
language is required to be included with exceptions when exception is taken as to a 
statement or finding of fact in the proposed order.  Briefs on exceptions not including such 
language shall be stricken. 
 
        Sincerely, 
 
 
 
        Donna M. Caton 
        Chief Clerk 
 
cp 
Administrative Law Judge Haynes 
 
cc: Accounting   Finance  Mr. Luth - Rates 
 Ms. Hathhorn  Ms. Freetly  Mr. Maple - Engineering 
 Mr. Knepler   Ms. Bowers 
     Mr. Sant 



Service List 01-0696 
 
 

 
 
*  Active Parties - 1 -
 

Andrew G. Huckman & John Reichart 
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 North La Salle Street, Suite C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601-3104  * 
mailto:ahuckman@icc.state.il.us 
mailto:jreichar@icc.state.il.us 
 
Karen M. Huizenga 
Atty. for MidAmerican Energy Company  
106 E. Second St.  
PO Box 4350  
Davenport, IA 52808  * 
mailto:kmhuizenga@midamerican.com 
 
Suzan M. Stewart 
Managing Senior Attorney  
MidAmerican Energy Company  
PO Box 778  
401 Douglas St.  
Sioux City, IA 51102  * 
mailto:smstewart@midamerican.com 
 
Jeff Schirm  
MidAmerican Energy Company 
716 17th St.  
Moline IL 61265  * 
mailto:jaschirm@midamerican.com  
 
Robert P Jared  
Regulatory Law & Analysis  
MidAmerican Energy Company 
106 E. Second St.  
PO Box 4350  
Davenport IA 52808  * 
mailto:rpjared@midamerican.com 
 
John Hendrickson 
Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL  62701  * 
mailto:johendri@icc.state.il.us 
 
Joseph L. Lakshmanan, Esq. 
Illinois Power Company 
500 S. 27th St. 
Decatur, IL  62521-2200  * 
mailto:joseph_Lakshmanan@illinoispower.com 
 
Kevin Shipp 
Illinois Power Company 
2701 N. Martin Luther King Dr. 
Decatur, IL  62526  * 
mailto:Kevin_shipp@Illinoispower.com 
 

Robert J. Kelter & Julie Lucas 
Citizens Utility Board 
208 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 1760 
Chicago, IL  60604  * 
mailto:rkelter@cuboard.org 
mailto:jlucas@citizensutilityboard.org 
 
W. Michael Seidel 
Atty. for Central Illinois Light Company 
Defrees & Fiske 
200 S. Michigan Ave., Ste. 1100 
Chicago, IL  60604  * 
mailto:wmseidel@defrees.com 
 
Nicholas T. Shea 
Central Illinois Light Company 
300 Liberty St. 
Peoria, IL  61602  * 
mailto:nshea@cilco.com 
 
 


